

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 08/18/2017

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: August 17, 2017

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
002	C22052R	MTCE131A-039	3	DykhuisDrilling Corp. dba Diamond Drilling & Sawing Co.	\$760,644.00	\$659,492.00	86.70%	-\$101,152.00
Letting Totals			3		\$760,644.00	\$659,492.00	86.70%	-\$101,152.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 08/18/2017

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting No: 20170817	Contract ID: C22052R	Project(s): MTCE131A-039
Letting Date: August 17, 2017	Region: 3	
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 05/11/18 COMPLETION DATE	Counties: EAGLE, ROUTT

Contract Description:

MTCE 131A-039 IS LOCATED IN EAGLE & ROUTT COUNTIES ALONG SH 131. CONSTRUCTION LIMIT BEGINS AT MP 0.053 CONTINUING NORTH FOR 68.668 MILES TO MP 68.721. WORK INCLUDES HOT POURED JOINT & CRACK SEALANT AND TRAFFIC CONTROL. MP 51.43 TO MP 56 IS A NO WORK ZONE.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
1	1680A	DykhuisDrilling Corp. dba Diamond Drilling & Sawing Co.	\$659,492.00	100.00%	86.70%
2	211A	INTERSTATE SEALANT & CONCRETE, INC.	\$689,886.00	104.61%	90.70%
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$760,644.00	115.34%	100.00%
3	1342A	CC ENTERPRISES - TRAFFIC CONTROL SPECIALISTS, INC.	\$794,740.00	120.51%	104.48%

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20170817
 Letting Date: August 17, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C22052R
 Region: 3

Counties: EAGLE, ROUTT

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1680A Diamond Drilling & Sawing Co.		(2) 211A INTERSTATE SEALANT & CONCRETE, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS							
						LCC:		
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	400.000 LF	10.00000	4,000.00	13.00000	5,200.00	1.00000	400.00
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	20.000 HOUR	55.00000	1,100.00	49.00000	980.00	30.00000	600.00
408-01000	Hot Poured Joint and Crack Sealant	96.000 TON	4,600.00000	441,600.00	3,720.00000	357,120.00	5,350.00000	513,600.00
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000 EACH	1,500.00000	1,500.00	2,420.00000	2,420.00	500.00000	500.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	60,000.00000	60,000.00	80,000.00000	80,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
630-00000	Flagging	3,100.000 HOUR	40.00000	124,000.00	25.25000	78,275.00	13.00000	40,300.00
630-00001	Pilot Car Operation	640.000 HOUR	60.00000	38,400.00	66.00000	42,240.00	25.00000	16,000.00
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	40.000 DAY	250.00000	10,000.00	215.00000	8,600.00	50.00000	2,000.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	60.000 DAY	750.00000	45,000.00	1,155.00000	69,300.00	200.00000	12,000.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	44.000 EACH	45.00000	1,980.00	22.00000	968.00	1.00000	44.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	70.000 EACH	50.00000	3,500.00	18.00000	1,260.00	1.00000	70.00
630-80344	Construction Traffic Sign (Special)	32.000 SF	27.00000	864.00	22.00000	704.00	1.00000	32.00
630-80359	Portable Message Sign Panel	200.000 DAY	120.00000	24,000.00	55.00000	11,000.00	20.00000	4,000.00
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	30.000 EACH	40.00000	1,200.00	22.00000	660.00	1.00000	30.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20170817
 Letting Date: August 17, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C22052R
 Region: 3

Counties: EAGLE, ROUTT

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1680A Diamond Drilling & Sawing Co.		(2) 211A INTERSTATE SEALANT & CONCRETE, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS				LCC:			
630-80363	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	5.000 EACH	50.00000	250.00	39.00000	195.00	1.00000	5.00
630-80364	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Steady Burn)	5.000 EACH	50.00000	250.00	39.00000	195.00	1.00000	5.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	300.000 EACH	10.00000	3,000.00	1.25000	375.00	1.00000	300.00
Section Totals:				\$760,644.00		\$659,492.00		\$689,886.00
Contract Grand Totals				\$760,644.00		\$659,492.00		\$689,886.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20170817
 Letting Date: August 17, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C22052R
 Region: 3

Counties: EAGLE, ROUTT

				(3) 1342A CC ENTRPRS TRAFFIC CONTROL SPECIALISTS					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS					LCC:		
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	400.000	LF	8.00000	3,200.00				
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	20.000	HOUR	60.00000	1,200.00				
408-01000	Hot Poured Joint and Crack Sealant	96.000	TON	4,250.00000	408,000.00				
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000	EACH	6,000.00000	6,000.00				
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000	L S	160,000.00000	160,000.00				
630-00000	Flagging	3,100.000	HOUR	19.00000	58,900.00				
630-00001	Pilot Car Operation	640.000	HOUR	55.00000	35,200.00				
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	40.000	DAY	125.00000	5,000.00				
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	60.000	DAY	1,100.00000	66,000.00				
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	44.000	EACH	150.00000	6,600.00				
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	70.000	EACH	150.00000	10,500.00				
630-80344	Construction Traffic Sign (Special)	32.000	SF	20.00000	640.00				
630-80359	Portable Message Sign Panel	200.000	DAY	125.00000	25,000.00				
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	30.000	EACH	25.00000	750.00				

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20170817
 Letting Date: August 17, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C22052R
 Region: 3

Counties: EAGLE, ROUTT

				(3) 1342A CC ENTRPRS TRAFFIC CONTROL SPECIALISTS					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS					LCC:		
630-80363	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	5.000 EACH		25.00000	125.00				
630-80364	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Steady Burn)	5.000 EACH		25.00000	125.00				
630-80380	Traffic Cone	300.000 EACH		25.00000	7,500.00				
Section Totals:					\$794,740.00				
Contract Grand Totals					\$794,740.00				

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 08/18/2017

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 3

Letting No: 20170817
 Letting Date: August 17, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C22052R
 Region: 3
 Contract Time: 05/11/18 COMPLETION
 DATE

Counties: EAGLE, ROUTT
 Project(s): MTCE131A-039

Contract Description:

MTCE 131A-039 IS LOCATED IN EAGLE & ROUTT COUNTIES ALONG SH 131.
 CONSTRUCTION LIMIT BEGINS AT MP 0.053 CONTINUING NORTH FOR 68.668 MILES TO
 MP 68.721. WORK INCLUDES HOT Poured JOINT & CRACK SEALANT AND TRAFFIC
 CONTROL. MP 51.43 TO MP 56 IS A NO WORK ZONE.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0005	208-00035 Aggregate Bag	400.000	10.00000	13.00000 LF	4,000.00	5,200.00	130.00%	1,200.00
0010	208-00103 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	20.000	55.00000	49.00000 HOUR	1,100.00	980.00	89.09%	-120.00
0015	408-01000 Hot Poured Joint and Crack Sealant	96.000	4,600.00000	3,720.00000 TON	441,600.00	357,120.00	80.87%	-84,480.00
0020	620-00020 Sanitary Facility	1.000	1,500.00000	2,420.00000 EACH	1,500.00	2,420.00	161.33%	920.00
0025	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	60,000.00000	80,000.00000 L S	60,000.00	80,000.00	133.33%	20,000.00
0030	630-00000 Flagging	3,100.000	40.00000	25.25000 HOUR	124,000.00	78,275.00	63.13%	-45,725.00
0035	630-00001 Pilot Car Operation	640.000	60.00000	66.00000 HOUR	38,400.00	42,240.00	110.00%	3,840.00
0040	630-00007 Traffic Control Inspection	40.000	250.00000	215.00000 DAY	10,000.00	8,600.00	86.00%	-1,400.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 08/18/2017

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 3

Letting No: 20170817
 Letting Date: August 17, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C22052R
 Region: 3
 Contract Time: 05/11/18 COMPLETION DATE

Counties: EAGLE, ROUTT
 Project(s): MTCE131A-039

Contract Description:

MTCE 131A-039 IS LOCATED IN EAGLE & ROUTT COUNTIES ALONG SH 131. CONSTRUCTION LIMIT BEGINS AT MP 0.053 CONTINUING NORTH FOR 68.668 MILES TO MP 68.721. WORK INCLUDES HOT POURED JOINT & CRACK SEALANT AND TRAFFIC CONTROL. MP 51.43 TO MP 56 IS A NO WORK ZONE.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0045	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	60.000	750.00000	1,155.00000 DAY	45,000.00	69,300.00	154.00%	24,300.00
0050	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	44.000	45.00000	22.00000 EACH	1,980.00	968.00	48.89%	-1,012.00
0055	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	70.000	50.00000	18.00000 EACH	3,500.00	1,260.00	36.00%	-2,240.00
0060	630-80344 Construction Traffic Sign (Special)	32.000	27.00000	22.00000 SF	864.00	704.00	81.48%	-160.00
0065	630-80359 Portable Message Sign Panel	200.000	120.00000	55.00000 DAY	24,000.00	11,000.00	45.83%	-13,000.00
0070	630-80360 Drum Channelizing Device	30.000	40.00000	22.00000 EACH	1,200.00	660.00	55.00%	-540.00
0075	630-80363 Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	5.000	50.00000	39.00000 EACH	250.00	195.00	78.00%	-55.00
0080	630-80364 Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Steady Burn)	5.000	50.00000	39.00000 EACH	250.00	195.00	78.00%	-55.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 08/18/2017

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 3 of 3

Letting No: 20170817
 Letting Date: August 17, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C22052R
 Region: 3
 Contract Time: 05/11/18 COMPLETION DATE

Counties: EAGLE, ROUTT
 Project(s): MTCE131A-039

Contract Description:

MTCE 131A-039 IS LOCATED IN EAGLE & ROUTT COUNTIES ALONG SH 131. CONSTRUCTION LIMIT BEGINS AT MP 0.053 CONTINUING NORTH FOR 68.668 MILES TO MP 68.721. WORK INCLUDES HOT POURED JOINT & CRACK SEALANT AND TRAFFIC CONTROL. MP 51.43 TO MP 56 IS A NO WORK ZONE.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0085	630-80380 Traffic Cone	300.000	10.00000	1.25000 EACH	3,000.00	375.00	12.50%	-2,625.00
Section 0001 Subtotal					\$760,644.00	\$659,492.00	86.70%	-\$101,152.00
Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items					\$760,644.00	\$659,492.00	86.70%	-\$101,152.00